Suzuki Australia Pty Ltd — DL650, GSX-S750 and GSX-R1000A Motorcycles

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN lists

What are the defects?

The O-ring on the fuel pump may have become twisted during the installation process. If the seal has been twisted, it may reduce the performance of the seal.

What are the hazards?

This could cause a minor fuel leak. The leak would not be expected to spill onto the road, due to the small volume, and there is no risk of fire unless caused by external ignition source.

What should consumers do?

Affected owners will be contacted by direct mail. Affected owners should contact their nearest authorised Suzuki dealer to arrange for an inspection and repair of the vehicle.

Consumers can find their nearest authorised Suzuki Dealer at http://www.suzukimotorcycles.com.au/dealers

Traders who sold this product

Suzuki dealerships

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 10 November 2016 - 2 July 2018

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category